
OVERALL
MASTERS
GMASTER

MALES FEMALES

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Saturday, May 11, 2013Corinth PD Foot Pursuit 5Kwww.CorinthCPAAA.org
62F Clear 78%H 8mphNNE

5K Off :8:30 amLake Dallas HS, Corinth, TX

Logan Ryan     17:13.0478.5%

Troy Pickett     18:58.0972.5%

Alan Richardson     21:42.7568.5%

Courtney Wilkerson    24:11.9767.3%

Angela Krebbs     25:21.6660.5%

Marsha O'loughlin     29:57.0472.8%

                                Runners --- Average Time of67 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.9%29:35

Half

1 Logan Ryan 1  17:13.04OVERALL 1 (17) 5:32.5+5 78.5%08:34

1 Troy Pickett 4  18:58.09MASTERS 4 (41) 6:06.3Argyle +17 72.5%09:20

1 Alan Richardson 8  21:42.75GMASTER 8 (51) 6:59.3Corinth +60 68.5%10:22

1 Connor Wright 24  25:20.71M01-12 20 (12) 8:09.5 58.7%

2 Dakotah Mote 67  30:52.14 43 (12) 9:56.1+156 48.2%14:08

3 Gabriel Sanchez 80  32:51.96 49 (9) 10:34.7Corinth +56 49.8%15:58

4 Elijah Portnoy 115  38:14.58 57 (7) 12:18.6Corinth +137 46.5%17:59

5 Mote Sawyer 126  41:44.89 62 (9) 13:26.2Corinth +230 39.2%18:58

6 Austin Mckenna 131  43:51.91 65 (7) 14:07.1Corinth +161 40.6%20:35

7 Kayden Wright 140  49:50.33 66 (7) 16:02.5+159 35.7%23:36

8 Charlie Frey 150  53:25.96 67 (3) 17:11.9Justin -14027:53

1 Saul Ramirez 6  20:41.27M13-15 6 (15) 6:39.5Lake Dallas +61 67.3%09:50

2 Cody King 7  20:46.43 7 (14) 6:41.2Hickory Creek +67 68.3%09:50

3 Collin Mckinney 26  25:46.24 22 (14) 8:17.7Corinth 55.1%

4 Jamyn Vincent 83  32:54.72 50 (13) 10:35.6+132 44.1%15:21

1 Kendall Ortez 5  19:41.29M16-19 5 (16) 6:20.2Lake Dallas +48 69.6%09:27

2 Quinton Ayers 11  22:34.06 11 (16) 7:15.8Corinth +28 60.7%11:03

1 Anthony Collin 16  23:44.71M20-24 16 (23) 7:38.6+32 54.3%11:36

2 Brandon Kondracki 25  25:38.38 21 (20) 8:15.2Denton +160 50.9%11:29

3 Ronel Reyna 46  28:53.54 37 (22) 9:18.0+222 44.7%12:36

1 Joshua Switer 10  22:30.10M25-29 10 (26) 7:14.6Alvarado +26 57.3%11:02

2 Matthew Wauters 40  27:38.75 32 (28) 8:53.9Corinth +109 46.7%12:55

3 Tyler Skeridan 73  31:33.78 46 (26) 10:09.5+3 40.9%15:45

4 Josh Gilmore 118  38:42.73 58 (26) 12:27.6Denton +15 33.3%19:14

1 Pedro Torres 9  21:53.22M30-34 9 (32) 7:02.7Denton 59.4%

2 Coit Willis 12  22:39.17 12 (30) 7:17.5+25 57.1%11:07

3 Stepan Perfilev 14  22:49.69 14 (33) 7:20.9Corinth +74 57.2%10:48

4 Josh Tips 19  24:26.56 18 (33) 7:52.0Corinth +17 53.4%12:05

5 Matt Doyle 32  26:42.78 26 (30) 8:35.9Corinth +35 48.4%13:04

6 Brady Graham 45  28:34.41 36 (32) 9:11.8Sanger -36 45.5%14:35

1 Ricardo Sanchez 2  18:08.29M35-39 2 (37) 5:50.3Justin +36 73.6%08:46

2 Jim Davis 3  18:47.62 3 (37) 6:02.9Corinth +29 71.0%09:09
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3 Brian Blenden 30  25:54.67M35-39 24 (37) 8:20.4Corinth -23 51.5%13:09

4 Tim Stebbins 31  26:38.55 25 (35) 8:34.5+85 49.5%12:37

5 Marco Aranda 33  26:43.09 27 (38) 8:36.0Oak Point +37 50.3%13:03

6 Derek Holcomb 36  27:12.44 29 (39) 8:45.4-48 49.8%14:00

7 Jimmie Gregg 42  27:49.11 33 (37) 8:57.2Corinth +122 48.0%12:54

8 James Vincent 44  28:23.49 35 (35) 9:08.3Corinth +32 46.4%13:56

9 Eric Berquist 47  28:54.63 38 (37) 9:18.3Corinth +82 46.2%13:46

10 David Emond 70  31:01.51 44 (36) 9:59.2Carrollton -35 42.7%15:48

11 Larry Wiley 95  34:14.87 54 (36) 11:01.4Corinth +175 38.7%15:40

12 Mark Mendoza 92  34:23.62 52 (35) 11:04.2Corinth +89 38.3%16:27

13 Kyle Nelson 96  34:25.29 55 (36) 11:04.8Highland Village +101 38.5%16:22

1 Shane Rodgers 20  24:49.67M40-44 19 (43) 7:59.5+97 56.2%11:37

2 Trey Spalding 43  28:09.85 34 (40) 9:03.9Corinth +96 48.5%13:17

3 John Smrstik 48  28:59.67 39 (43) 9:19.9Highland Village +53 48.2%14:03

4 Lee Thompson 49  29:14.03 40 (42) 9:24.6Denton +167 47.4%13:14

5 Jason Thorton 65  30:47.06 42 (41) 9:54.5+60 44.7%14:53

6 Rodeny Stubblefield 77  32:01.54 48 (42) 10:18.5Corinth +178 43.3%14:32

7 Parker Mitchell 127  42:37.79 63 (42) 13:43.3Corinth +122 32.5%20:18

8 Scott Ulrich 128  42:41.55 64 (42) 13:44.5+32 32.5%21:05

1 Brain Pickens 15  23:30.75M45-49 15 (49) 7:34.1Corinth +57 62.2%11:17

2 David Groll 27  25:29.45 23 (47) 8:12.3Lake Dallas -20 56.5%12:55

3 Steven Poston 75  31:34.03 47 (45) 10:09.6Denton +152 44.9%14:31

4 Mark Hilton 94  34:08.17 53 (47) 10:59.2Shady Shores +94 42.2%16:17

5 Sim Portnoy 121  39:03.65 59 (46) 12:34.3Corinth +101 36.6%18:41

1 Eric Armstrong 37  27:18.26M50-54 30 (50) 8:47.3+73 54.0%13:03

2 Kevin Kokjohn 56  30:00.04 41 (54) 9:39.4Carrollton +67 50.8%14:27

3 Frank Daniels 90  34:12.64 51 (54) 11:00.7+113 44.5%16:10

4 Don Waltz 112  37:18.02 56 (50) 12:00.4Corinth +111 39.5%17:44

5 Mike Glasschroeder 125  41:27.39 61 (51) 13:20.6Denton -10 35.9%20:49

1 Bob Wilson 13  22:43.47M55-59 13 (57) 7:18.9+64 68.8%10:50

1 Mark Blenden 18  24:11.95M60-64 17 (64) 7:47.3+7 68.7%12:03

2 Bruce Macleish 39  27:25.42 31 (60) 8:49.6+60 58.5%13:13

1 John Murphy 123  40:42.08M70+ 60 (71) 13:06.0Lewisville +93 43.8%19:35

1 Chris Binovi 35  27:01.70Mx* 28 (37) 8:42.0+89 49.4%12:46

2 Chris Oshrable 72  31:33.76 45 () 10:09.5+115:46
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                                Runners --- Average Time of87 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.0%37:09

Half

1 Courtney Wilkerson 17  24:11.97OVERALL 1 (12) 7:47.3Little Elm +44 67.3%11:44

1 Angela Krebbs 21  25:21.66MASTERS 2 (40) 8:09.8Irving +63 60.5%12:09

1 Marsha O'loughlin 55  29:57.04GMASTER 15 (68) 9:38.4+68 72.8%14:25

1 Natalie Price 22  25:27.14F01-12 3 (12) 8:11.5Lake Dallas +106 64.0%11:51

2 Madeleine Scott 52  29:23.55 12 (10) 9:27.6Denton +68 58.0%14:08

3 Jaelynn Davis 68  31:00.29 25 (9) 9:58.8+190 56.6%13:55

4 Emma Kate Blenden 82  32:52.16 33 (7) 10:34.8+71 57.1%15:50

5 Halle Summitt 84  33:15.79 34 (9) 10:42.4Denton +94 52.8%15:51

6 Caroline Hilliard 100  34:17.20 45 (10) 11:02.1Corinth +2 49.8%17:08

7 Kendal Mitchell 106  36:38.98 51 (9) 11:47.8Corinth +136 47.9%17:11

8 Bethany Mangrum 133  45:19.01 68 (9) 14:35.2Denton +80 38.7%21:59

1 Emily Ayers 23  25:32.39F13-15 4 (14) 8:13.2Corinth +95 61.5%11:59

2 Sarah Beisner 28  25:53.67 5 (13) 8:20.1Corinth +130 61.7%11:52

3 Marissa Klinect 143  50:56.16 77 (15) 16:23.7Corinth +202 30.4%23:47

1 Sydney Armstrong 79  32:45.48F16-19 31 (17) 10:32.6+117 46.1%15:24

2 Lindsey Stallcup 136  46:35.96 71 (18) 14:59.9Corinth -59 32.1%23:47

3 Christina Glasschroeder 142  50:16.95 76 (17) 16:11.1Denton 30.1%

4 Anja Schneider 147  53:01.21 81 (16) 17:03.9Corinth +223 28.9%24:39

5 Jessica Burton 148  53:01.25 82 (17) 17:03.9Hickory Creek +231 28.5%24:35

6 Taylor Davis 149  53:01.74 83 (17) 17:04.1Corinth +367 28.5%23:28

1 Shelly Armstrong 57  30:05.20F20-24 16 (20) 9:41.0+55 49.2%14:35

2 Sarah Hays 99  34:30.13 44 (23) 11:06.3Corinth -27 42.9%17:28

3 Kristin Gilmore 117  38:43.16 60 (23) 12:27.8Corinth +14 38.2%19:15

4 Wendy Crow 152  54:15.93 85 (23) 17:28.0Crossroads +27 27.3%26:55

1 Magan Lersch 88  33:43.22F25-29 38 (29) 10:51.2+146 43.9%15:39

2 Tyler Reed 93  34:21.97 41 (25) 11:03.7Lake Dallas +120 43.1%16:11

3 Haylie Morris 146  53:01.21 80 (25) 17:03.9+366 27.9%23:28

4 Staci Wright 153  54:15.79 86 (28) 17:27.9Aubrey +27 27.3%26:54

5 Celina Rocha 154  54:45.43 87 (25) 17:37.5Corinth +219 27.0%25:33

1 Misti Shepard 34  26:57.63F30-34 7 (33) 8:40.7Corinth +52 55.1%13:03

2 Sandra Johnson 50  29:20.00 10 (32) 9:26.5Corinth 50.6%

3 Nicole Scott 54  29:34.16 14 (33) 9:31.0Denton +54 50.3%14:20

4 Katie Summerville 69  31:00.32 26 (31) 9:58.8Carrollton -34 47.8%15:47

5 Adorah Mciver 71  31:08.46 27 (32) 10:01.4Denton +42 47.6%15:13

6 Amber Tolle 89  33:52.08 39 (33) 10:54.1+99 43.9%16:07

7 Kayla Purnell 98  34:20.73 43 (31) 11:03.3-17 43.1%17:19

8 Vepra Vranici 114  37:38.25 58 (30) 12:06.9Corinth +128 39.3%17:45

1 Teresa Mcewen 29  25:57.11F35-39 6 (36) 8:21.2Lewisville +36 57.8%12:41

2 Leslie Dalton 58  30:10.36 17 (36) 9:42.7Little Elm +22 49.8%14:54

3 Amy Gilliland 63  30:26.41 22 (39) 9:47.9+24 50.1%15:01

4 Marissa Zorola 81  32:52.40 32 (36) 10:34.9Corinth +55 45.7%15:59

5 Jennifer Morris 87  33:34.50 37 (37) 10:48.4Denton +46 44.9%16:24
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6 Silver Patrick 104  36:17.46F35-39 49 (37) 11:40.9Corinth +145 41.5%16:56

7 Kristen Mitchell 107  36:37.66 52 (39) 11:47.4Corinth +108 41.6%17:25

8 Erin Nelson 108  36:59.89 53 (35) 11:54.5Highland Village +13 40.4%18:23

9 Gabriela Fichera 109  37:11.27 54 (36) 11:58.2Corinth +228 40.4%16:42

10 Andrea Brainard 113  37:39.42 57 (37) 12:07.2Corinth +65 40.0%18:17

11 Amanda Blenden 116  38:39.69 59 (37) 12:26.6+115 39.0%18:22

12 Tina Rodriguez 124  41:11.43 64 (39) 13:15.5Corinth +46 37.0%20:13

13 Lisa Mckenna 132  43:53.05 67 (37) 14:07.5Corinth +166 34.4%20:33

14 Stephanie Hodge 144  51:06.83 78 (36) 16:27.1Corinth -18 29.4%25:43

15 Rebecka Frey 151  53:30.07 84 (38) 17:13.2Justin -137 28.3%27:54

1 Kelley Owen 51  29:15.21F40-44 11 (44) 9:24.9Corinth +24 54.1%14:26

2 Carren Smrstik 53  29:19.01 13 (42) 9:26.2Highland Village +1 53.1%14:39

3 Cindy Garcia 60  30:20.85 19 (41) 9:46.1Corinth +19 50.9%15:01

4 Jana Marshall 64  30:46.25 23 (43) 9:54.3Krum +53 51.0%14:56

5 Emily Summitt 85  33:18.23 35 (42) 10:43.2Denton +98 46.7%15:50

6 Tracy Cato 97  34:21.42 42 (41) 11:03.5Corinth -18 44.9%17:20

7 Donna Wilkerson 105  36:43.41 50 (43) 11:49.2Little Elm +190 42.7%16:47

8 Deanna Smith 110  37:10.82 55 (44) 11:58.0Corinth +156 42.6%17:17

9 Janay Davis 111  37:18.27 56 (40) 12:00.4+189 41.1%17:05

10 Heather Ullrich 129  42:41.90 65 (40) 13:44.6+32 35.9%21:05

11 Melinda Mangrum 135  46:10.21 70 (41) 14:51.6Denton +125 33.4%22:02

12 Dana Wright 139  49:30.65 74 (41) 15:56.2Corinth +138 31.2%23:37

13 Danelle Klinect 141  50:05.08 75 (42) 16:07.2Corinth +154 31.1%23:45

1 Carol Eddy 38  27:12.60F45-49 8 (46) 8:45.5+12 59.3%13:30

2 Peggy Groll 41  27:24.25 9 (48) 8:49.2Lake Dallas +14 60.2%13:35

3 Brenda Richardson 59  30:15.20 18 (46) 9:44.3Corinth +8 53.3%15:04

4 Jessica Dean 62  30:28.93 21 (46) 9:48.7Denton +78 52.9%14:35

5 Leslie Jones 66  30:45.67 24 (49) 9:54.1Corinth +36 54.3%15:05

6 Christy Martin 74  31:43.94 28 (47) 10:12.8Hickory Creek +61 51.4%15:22

7 Karen Hilliard 101  34:53.13 46 (45) 11:13.7Corinth +23 45.8%17:15

8 Maureen Kondracki 102  35:15.31 47 (47) 11:20.9Denton +70 46.3%17:03

9 Tracy Fausak 119  38:43.66 61 (47) 12:27.9Corinth +14 42.1%19:15

10 Esther Zwaaf 120  39:02.97 62 (49) 12:34.1Corinth +155 42.8%18:14

11 Sara Alford 138  47:15.24 73 (46) 15:12.6Corinth +9 34.2%23:33

1 Barbara Nahlik 61  30:33.05F50-54 20 (51) 9:50.0Pilot Point +83 56.1%14:35

2 Kathleen Mchargue 76  31:56.41 29 (51) 10:16.8Corinth +90 53.6%15:13

3 Randi Castanuela 78  32:38.83 30 (51) 10:30.5Lake Dallas +82 52.5%15:38

4 Kim Kesterson 86  33:22.75 36 (53) 10:44.6Denton +106 52.7%15:48

5 Teresa Andress 103  35:14.70 48 (51) 11:20.7Denton +70 48.6%17:02

6 Kim Adams 130  43:40.63 66 (51) 14:03.5+122 39.2%20:49

7 Karen Hays 134  45:20.95 69 (52) 14:35.8Corinth +41 38.3%22:20

8 Cathy Stallcup 137  47:20.75 72 (51) 15:14.4Corinth -16 36.2%23:48

1 Carol Fichera 91  34:14.13F55-59 40 (55) 11:01.2Denton +117 52.7%16:09

2 Mary Arceneaux 122  39:20.56 63 (59) 12:39.8Corinth +53 48.4%19:14

3 Norma Saefe 145  51:26.14 79 (56) 16:33.3Hickry Creek +5 35.6%25:41
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Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 145  Logan Ryan (M17) M16-19 OA     17:13.04 5:32.5 17.22   17:13.04---  8:34  8:39 +5 78.5%

22 174  Ricardo Sanchez (M37) M35-39 1st     18:08.29 5:50.3 18.13   18:08.640.4  8:46  9:22 +36 73.6%

33 207  Jim Davis (M37) M35-39 2nd     18:47.62 6:02.9 18.78   18:49.592.0  9:09  9:38 +29 71.0%

44 131  Troy Pickett (M41) M40-44 MS     18:58.09 6:06.3 18.97   18:59.231.1  9:20  9:38 +17 72.5%

55 129  Kendall Ortez (M16) M16-19 1st     19:41.29 6:20.2 19.68   19:41.580.3  9:27 10:15 +48 69.6%

66 143  Saul Ramirez (M15) M13-15 1st     20:41.27 6:39.5 20.68   20:41.550.3  9:50 10:51 +61 67.3%

77 018  Cody King (M14) M13-15 2nd     20:46.43 6:41.2 20.77   20:47.010.6  9:50 10:57 +67 68.3%

88 263  Alan Richardson (M51) M50-54 GM     21:42.75 6:59.3 21.70   21:46.333.6 10:22 11:21 +60 68.5%

99 139  Pedro Torres (M32) M30-34 1st     21:53.22 7:02.7 21.88   21:58.185.0 59.4%

1010 210  Joshua Switer (M26) M25-29 1st     22:30.10 7:14.6 22.50   22:32.162.1 11:02 11:28 +26 57.3%

1111 297  Quinton Ayers (M16) M16-19 2nd     22:34.06 7:15.8 22.57   22:34.450.4 11:03 11:31 +28 60.7%

1212 289  Coit Willis (M30) M30-34 2nd     22:39.17 7:17.5 22.65   22:43.254.1 11:07 11:32 +25 57.1%

1313 288  Bob Wilson (M57) M55-59 1st     22:43.47 7:18.9 22.72   22:44.260.8 10:50 11:54 +64 68.8%

1414 205  Stepan Perfilev (M33) M30-34 3rd     22:49.69 7:20.9 22.82   22:51.491.8 10:48 12:02 +74 57.2%

1515 147  Brain Pickens (M49) M45-49 1st     23:30.75 7:34.1 23.50   23:32.311.6 11:17 12:14 +57 62.2%

1616 239  Anthony Collin (M23) M20-24 1st     23:44.71 7:38.6 23.73   23:47.292.6 11:36 12:09 +32 54.3%

117 113  Courtney Wilkerson (F12) F01-12 OA     24:11.97 7:47.3 24.18   24:14.382.4 11:44 12:28 +44 67.3%

1718 102  Mark Blenden (M64) M60-64 1st     24:11.95 7:47.3 24.18   24:17.255.3 12:03 12:09 +7 68.7%

1819 202  Josh Tips (M33) M30-34 4th     24:26.56 7:52.0 24.43   24:29.563.0 12:05 12:22 +17 53.4%

1920 253  Shane Rodgers (M43) M40-44 1st     24:49.67 7:59.5 24.82   24:52.733.1 11:37 13:13 +97 56.2%

221 101  Angela Krebbs (F40) F40-44 MS     25:21.66 8:09.8 25.35   25:21.960.3 12:09 13:13 +63 60.5%

322 161  Natalie Price (F12) F01-12 1st     25:27.14 8:11.5 25.45   25:27.720.6 11:51 13:37 +106 64.0%

423 296  Emily Ayers (F14) F13-15 1st     25:32.39 8:13.2 25.53   25:33.761.4 11:59 13:34 +95 61.5%

2024 242  Connor Wright (M12) M01-12 1st     25:20.71 8:09.5 25.33   25:42.5721.9 58.7%

2125 119  Brandon Kondracki (M20) M20-24 2nd     25:38.38 8:15.2 25.63   25:47.349.0 11:29 14:09 +160 50.9%

2226 235  Collin Mckinney (M14) M13-15 3rd     25:46.24 8:17.7 25.77   25:48.091.9 55.1%

2327 245  David Groll (M47) M45-49 2nd     25:29.45 8:12.3 25.48   25:49.8220.4 12:55 12:35 -20 56.5%

528 162  Sarah Beisner (F13) F13-15 2nd     25:53.67 8:20.1 25.88   25:53.67--- 11:52 14:02 +130 61.7%

629 123  Teresa Mcewen (F36) F35-39 1st     25:57.11 8:21.2 25.95   25:57.810.7 12:41 13:17 +36 57.8%

2430 299  Brian Blenden (M37) M35-39 3rd     25:54.67 8:20.4 25.90   26:00.365.7 13:09 12:46 -23 51.5%

2531 144  Tim Stebbins (M35) M35-39 4th     26:38.55 8:34.5 26.63   26:44.846.3 12:37 14:02 +85 49.5%

2632 277  Matt Doyle (M30) M30-34 5th     26:42.78 8:35.9 26.70   26:45.192.4 13:04 13:39 +35 48.4%

2733 294  Marco Aranda (M38) M35-39 5th     26:43.09 8:36.0 26.72   26:45.982.9 13:03 13:40 +37 50.3%

734 258  Misti Shepard (F33) F30-34 1st     26:57.63 8:40.7 26.95   26:57.970.3 13:03 13:55 +52 55.1%

2835 019  Chris Binovi (M37) Mx* 1st     27:01.70 8:42.0 27.02   27:10.028.3 12:46 14:15 +89 49.4%

2936 272  Derek Holcomb (M39) M35-39 6th     27:12.44 8:45.4 27.20   27:13.911.5 14:00 13:12 -48 49.8%

3037 150  Eric Armstrong (M50) M50-54 1st     27:18.26 8:47.3 27.30   27:18.820.6 13:03 14:15 +73 54.0%

838 021  Carol Eddy (F46) F45-49 1st     27:12.60 8:45.5 27.20   27:31.7519.1 13:30 13:42 +12 59.3%

3139 151  Bruce Macleish (M60) M60-64 2nd     27:25.42 8:49.6 27.42   27:33.237.8 13:13 14:13 +60 58.5%

3240 140  Matthew Wauters (M28) M25-29 2nd     27:38.75 8:53.9 27.63   27:39.270.5 12:55 14:44 +109 46.7%

941 244  Peggy Groll (F48) F45-49 2nd     27:24.25 8:49.2 27.40   27:43.9119.7 13:35 13:49 +14 60.2%

3342 224  Jimmie Gregg (M37) M35-39 7th     27:49.11 8:57.2 27.82   27:52.263.2 12:54 14:56 +122 48.0%

3443 262  Trey Spalding (M40) M40-44 2nd     28:09.85 9:03.9 28.15   28:25.9716.1 13:17 14:53 +96 48.5%

3544 169  James Vincent (M35) M35-39 8th     28:23.49 9:08.3 28.38   28:38.8015.3 13:56 14:28 +32 46.4%

3645 238  Brady Graham (M32) M30-34 6th     28:34.41 9:11.8 28.57   28:42.588.2 14:35 13:59 -36 45.5%

3746 152  Ronel Reyna (M22) M20-24 3rd     28:53.54 9:18.0 28.88   29:08.1614.6 12:36 16:18 +222 44.7%
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3847 256  Eric Berquist (M37) M35-39 9th     28:54.63 9:18.3 28.90   29:11.6217.0 13:46 15:08 +82 46.2%

3948 155  John Smrstik (M43) M40-44 3rd     28:59.67 9:19.9 28.98   29:16.0316.4 14:03 14:56 +53 48.2%

4049 279  Lee Thompson (M42) M40-44 4th     29:14.03 9:24.6 29.23   29:17.633.6 13:14 16:00 +167 47.4%

1050 201  Sandra Johnson (F32) F30-34 2nd     29:20.00 9:26.5 29.33   29:20.00--- 50.6%

1151 265  Kelley Owen (F44) F40-44 1st     29:15.21 9:24.9 29.25   29:31.7716.6 14:26 14:50 +24 54.1%

1252 251  Madeleine Scott (F10) F01-12 2nd     29:23.55 9:27.6 29.38   29:34.5311.0 14:08 15:16 +68 58.0%

1353 154  Carren Smrstik (F42) F40-44 2nd     29:19.01 9:26.2 29.32   29:35.8016.8 14:39 14:40 +1 53.1%

1454 249  Nicole Scott (F33) F30-34 3rd     29:34.16 9:31.0 29.57   29:44.6310.5 14:20 15:14 +54 50.3%

1555 153  Marsha O'loughlin (F68) F65-69 GM     29:57.04 9:38.4 29.95   29:58.691.7 14:25 15:32 +68 72.8%

4156 208  Kevin Kokjohn (M54) M50-54 2nd     30:00.04 9:39.4 30.00   30:02.602.6 14:27 15:33 +67 50.8%

1657 148  Shelly Armstrong (F20) F20-24 1st     30:05.20 9:41.0 30.08   30:10.305.1 14:35 15:30 +55 49.2%

1758 267  Leslie Dalton (F36) F35-39 2nd     30:10.36 9:42.7 30.17   30:18.578.2 14:54 15:16 +22 49.8%

1859 264  Brenda Richardson (F46) F45-49 3rd     30:15.20 9:44.3 30.25   30:31.4516.3 15:04 15:11 +8 53.3%

1960 111  Cindy Garcia (F41) F40-44 3rd     30:20.85 9:46.1 30.33   30:38.7917.9 15:01 15:20 +19 50.9%

2061 023  Barbara Nahlik (F51) F50-54 1st     30:33.05 9:50.0 30.55   30:40.777.7 14:35 15:58 +83 56.1%

2162 106  Jessica Dean (F46) F45-49 4th     30:28.93 9:48.7 30.47   30:42.8713.9 14:35 15:53 +78 52.9%

2263 280  Amy Gilliland (F39) F35-39 3rd     30:26.41 9:47.9 30.43   30:43.8417.4 15:01 15:25 +24 50.1%

2364 203  Jana Marshall (F43) F40-44 4th     30:46.25 9:54.3 30.77   30:52.396.1 14:56 15:50 +53 51.0%

4265 159  Jason Thorton (M41) M40-44 5th     30:47.06 9:54.5 30.78   30:52.695.6 14:53 15:54 +60 44.7%

2466 268  Leslie Jones (F49) F45-49 5th     30:45.67 9:54.1 30.75   31:00.4514.8 15:05 15:41 +36 54.3%

4367 273  Dakotah Mote (M12) M01-12 2nd     30:52.14 9:56.1 30.87   31:04.6512.5 14:08 16:44 +156 48.2%

2568 285  Jaelynn Davis (F9) F01-12 3rd     31:00.29 9:58.8 31.00   31:06.286.0 13:55 17:05 +190 56.6%

2669 138  Katie Summerville (F31) F30-34 4th     31:00.32 9:58.8 31.00   31:15.3715.0 15:47 15:13 -34 47.8%

4470 108  David Emond (M36) M35-39 10th     31:01.51 9:59.2 31.02   31:15.4714.0 15:48 15:13 -35 42.7%

2771 125  Adorah Mciver (F32) F30-34 5th     31:08.46 10:01.4 31.13   31:18.4210.0 15:13 15:55 +42 47.6%

4572 167  Chris Oshrable (M) Mx* 2nd     31:33.76 10:09.5 31.55   31:43.7710.0 15:46 15:48 +1

4673 168  Tyler Skeridan (M26) M25-29 3rd     31:33.78 10:09.5 31.55   31:44.1010.3 15:45 15:49 +3 40.9%

2874 016  Christy Martin (F47) F45-49 6th     31:43.94 10:12.8 31.72   31:51.417.5 15:22 16:22 +61 51.4%

4775 133  Steven Poston (M45) M45-49 3rd     31:34.03 10:09.6 31.57   31:52.1318.1 14:31 17:03 +152 44.9%

2976 204  Kathleen Mchargue (F51) F50-54 2nd     31:56.41 10:16.8 31.93   32:03.437.0 15:13 16:43 +90 53.6%

4877 166  Rodeny Stubblefield (M42) M40-44 6th     32:01.54 10:18.5 32.02   32:09.558.0 14:32 17:30 +178 43.3%

3078 229  Randi Castanuela (F51) F50-54 3rd     32:38.83 10:30.5 32.63   32:43.664.8 15:38 17:00 +82 52.5%

3179 149  Sydney Armstrong (F17) F16-19 1st     32:45.48 10:32.6 32.75   32:50.374.9 15:24 17:21 +117 46.1%

4980 135  Gabriel Sanchez (M9) M01-12 3rd     32:51.96 10:34.7 32.85   32:52.260.3 15:58 16:54 +56 49.8%

3281 142  Marissa Zorola (F36) F35-39 4th     32:52.40 10:34.9 32.87   32:52.840.4 15:59 16:54 +55 45.7%

3382 300  Emma Kate Blenden (F7) F01-12 4th     32:52.16 10:34.8 32.87   32:57.034.9 15:50 17:02 +71 57.1%

5083 200  Jamyn Vincent (M13) M13-15 4th     32:54.72 10:35.6 32.90   33:10.0415.3 15:21 17:33 +132 44.1%

3484 216  Halle Summitt (F9) F01-12 5th     33:15.79 10:42.4 33.25   33:24.588.8 15:51 17:25 +94 52.8%

3585 213  Emily Summitt (F42) F40-44 5th     33:18.23 10:43.2 33.30   33:27.309.1 15:50 17:28 +98 46.7%

3686 118  Kim Kesterson (F53) F50-54 4th     33:22.75 10:44.6 33.37   33:31.538.8 15:48 17:34 +106 52.7%

3787 257  Jennifer Morris (F37) F35-39 5th     33:34.50 10:48.4 33.57   33:47.0112.5 16:24 17:10 +46 44.9%

3888 278  Magan Lersch (F29) F25-29 1st     33:43.22 10:51.2 33.72   33:52.819.6 15:39 18:04 +146 43.9%

3989 146  Amber Tolle (F33) F30-34 6th     33:52.08 10:54.1 33.87   34:02.9310.8 16:07 17:45 +99 43.9%

5190 164  Frank Daniels (M54) M50-54 3rd     34:12.64 11:00.7 34.20   34:16.874.2 16:10 18:03 +113 44.5%

4091 109  Carol Fichera (F55) F55-59 1st     34:14.13 11:01.2 34.23   34:23.289.2 16:09 18:05 +117 52.7%

5292 271  Mark Mendoza (M35) M35-39 11th     34:23.62 11:04.2 34.38   34:25.251.6 16:27 17:56 +89 38.3%

4193 230  Tyler Reed (F25) F25-29 2nd     34:21.97 11:03.7 34.35   34:26.244.3 16:11 18:11 +120 43.1%

5394 269  Mark Hilton (M47) M45-49 4th     34:08.17 10:59.2 34.13   34:26.8118.6 16:17 17:51 +94 42.2%

5495 227  Larry Wiley (M36) M35-39 12th     34:14.87 11:01.4 34.23   34:26.8612.0 15:40 18:35 +175 38.7%
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5596 128  Kyle Nelson (M36) M35-39 13th     34:25.29 11:04.8 34.42   34:31.406.1 16:22 18:03 +101 38.5%

4297 104  Tracy Cato (F41) F40-44 6th     34:21.42 11:03.5 34.35   34:39.5418.1 17:20 17:02 -18 44.9%

4398 163  Kayla Purnell (F31) F30-34 7th     34:20.73 11:03.3 34.33   34:39.6218.9 17:19 17:02 -17 43.1%

4499 156  Sarah Hays (F23) F20-24 2nd     34:30.13 11:06.3 34.50   34:43.9913.9 17:28 17:02 -27 42.9%

45100 276  Caroline Hilliard (F10) F01-12 6th     34:17.20 11:02.1 34.28   34:44.5627.4 17:08 17:09 +2 49.8%

46101 274  Karen Hilliard (F45) F45-49 7th     34:53.13 11:13.7 34.88   35:17.9624.8 17:15 17:38 +23 45.8%

47102 120  Maureen Kondracki (F47) F45-49 8th     35:15.31 11:20.9 35.25   35:26.8911.6 17:03 18:13 +70 46.3%

48103 293  Teresa Andress (F51) F50-54 5th     35:14.70 11:20.7 35.23   35:27.0512.4 17:02 18:12 +70 48.6%

49104 225  Silver Patrick (F37) F35-39 6th     36:17.46 11:40.9 36.28   36:21.263.8 16:56 19:21 +145 41.5%

50105 112  Donna Wilkerson (F43) F40-44 7th     36:43.41 11:49.2 36.72   36:55.7912.4 16:47 19:57 +190 42.7%

51106 261  Kendal Mitchell (F9) F01-12 7th     36:38.98 11:47.8 36.63   37:03.8124.8 17:11 19:28 +136 47.9%

52107 259  Kristen Mitchell (F39) F35-39 7th     36:37.66 11:47.4 36.62   37:06.3328.7 17:25 19:13 +108 41.6%

53108 127  Erin Nelson (F35) F35-39 8th     36:59.89 11:54.5 36.98   37:08.678.8 18:23 18:37 +13 40.4%

54109 110  Gabriela Fichera (F36) F35-39 9th     37:11.27 11:58.2 37.18   37:21.189.9 16:42 20:30 +228 40.4%

55110 254  Deanna Smith (F44) F40-44 8th     37:10.82 11:58.0 37.17   37:24.0313.2 17:17 19:54 +156 42.6%

56111 284  Janay Davis (F40) F40-44 9th     37:18.27 12:00.4 37.30   37:25.327.1 17:05 20:13 +189 41.1%

56112 234  Don Waltz (M50) M50-54 4th     37:18.02 12:00.4 37.30   37:37.9019.9 17:44 19:34 +111 39.5%

57113 266  Andrea Brainard (F37) F35-39 10th     37:39.42 12:07.2 37.65   37:50.9311.5 18:17 19:22 +65 40.0%

58114 233  Vepra Vranici (F30) F30-34 8th     37:38.25 12:06.9 37.63   37:56.8518.6 17:45 19:53 +128 39.3%

57115 014  Elijah Portnoy (M7) M01-12 4th     38:14.58 12:18.6 38.23   38:36.0021.4 17:59 20:16 +137 46.5%

59116 298  Amanda Blenden (F37) F35-39 11th     38:39.69 12:26.6 38.65   38:45.495.8 18:22 20:17 +115 39.0%

60117 027  Kristin Gilmore (F23) F20-24 3rd     38:43.16 12:27.8 38.72   38:58.5815.4 19:15 19:29 +14 38.2%

58118 026  Josh Gilmore (M26) M25-29 4th     38:42.73 12:27.6 38.70   38:58.5815.9 19:14 19:29 +15 33.3%

61119 028  Tracy Fausak (F47) F45-49 9th     38:43.66 12:27.9 38.72   38:58.9215.3 19:15 19:29 +14 42.1%

62120 226  Esther Zwaaf (F49) F45-49 10th     39:02.97 12:34.1 39.03   39:14.6311.7 18:14 20:49 +155 42.8%

59121 012  Sim Portnoy (M46) M45-49 5th     39:03.65 12:34.3 39.05   39:24.5720.9 18:41 20:22 +101 36.6%

63122 295  Mary Arceneaux (F59) F55-59 2nd     39:20.56 12:39.8 39.33   39:46.7526.2 19:14 20:07 +53 48.4%

60123 126  John Murphy (M71) M70+ 1st     40:42.08 13:06.0 40.70   40:49.737.6 19:35 21:08 +93 43.8%

64124 287  Tina Rodriguez (F39) F35-39 12th     41:11.43 13:15.5 41.18   41:13.231.8 20:13 20:59 +46 37.0%

61125 283  Mike Glasschroeder (M51) M50-54 5th     41:27.39 13:20.6 41.45   41:38.0610.7 20:49 20:39 -10 35.9%

62126 160  Mote Sawyer (M9) M01-12 5th     41:44.89 13:26.2 41.73   41:57.1312.2 18:58 22:47 +230 39.2%

63127 260  Parker Mitchell (M42) M40-44 7th     42:37.79 13:43.3 42.62   43:01.0823.3 20:18 22:20 +122 32.5%

64128 248  Scott Ulrich (M42) M40-44 8th     42:41.55 13:44.5 42.68   43:02.2320.7 21:05 21:37 +32 32.5%

65129 247  Heather Ullrich (F40) F40-44 10th     42:41.90 13:44.6 42.68   43:02.8320.9 21:05 21:37 +32 35.9%

66130 209  Kim Adams (F51) F50-54 6th     43:40.63 14:03.5 43.67   43:54.9714.3 20:49 22:51 +122 39.2%

65131 024  Austin Mckenna (M7) M01-12 6th     43:51.91 14:07.1 43.85   44:24.9133.0 20:35 23:17 +161 40.6%

67132 025  Lisa Mckenna (F37) F35-39 13th     43:53.05 14:07.5 43.88   44:26.7733.7 20:33 23:20 +166 34.4%

68133 121  Bethany Mangrum (F9) F01-12 8th     45:19.01 14:35.2 45.32   45:26.837.8 21:59 23:20 +80 38.7%

69134 157  Karen Hays (F52) F50-54 7th     45:20.95 14:35.8 45.33   45:34.1813.2 22:20 23:01 +41 38.3%

70135 121  Melinda Mangrum (F41) F40-44 11th     46:10.21 14:51.6 46.17   46:18.648.4 22:02 24:08 +125 33.4%

71136 222  Lindsey Stallcup (F18) F16-19 2nd     46:35.96 14:59.9 46.58   46:48.9813.0 23:47 22:49 -59 32.1%

72137 250  Cathy Stallcup (F51) F50-54 8th     47:20.75 15:14.4 47.33   47:34.5213.8 23:48 23:33 -16 36.2%

73138 252  Sara Alford (F46) F45-49 11th     47:15.24 15:12.6 47.25   47:41.9126.7 23:33 23:42 +9 34.2%

74139 240  Dana Wright (F41) F40-44 12th     49:30.65 15:56.2 49.50   49:53.3522.7 23:37 25:54 +138 31.2%

66140 243  Kayden Wright (M7) M01-12 7th     49:50.33 16:02.5 49.83   50:11.5621.2 23:36 26:15 +159 35.7%

75141 237  Danelle Klinect (F42) F40-44 13th     50:05.08 16:07.2 50.08   50:20.9315.9 23:45 26:20 +154 31.1%

76142 282  Christina Glasschroeder (F1 F16-19 3rd     50:16.95 16:11.1 50.27   50:46.4729.5 30.1%

77143 236  Marissa Klinect (F15) F13-15 3rd     50:56.16 16:23.7 50.93   51:11.2215.1 23:47 27:09 +202 30.4%

78144 281  Stephanie Hodge (F36) F35-39 14th     51:06.83 16:27.1 51.10   51:37.5830.8 25:43 25:24 -18 29.4%
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79145 270  Norma Saefe (F56) F55-59 3rd     51:26.14 16:33.3 51.43   51:58.3132.2 25:41 25:46 +5 35.6%

80146 017  Haylie Morris (F25) F25-29 3rd     53:01.21 17:03.9 53.02   53:01.21--- 23:28 29:34 +366 27.9%

81147 136  Anja Schneider (F16) F16-19 4th     53:01.21 17:03.9 53.02   53:01.21--- 24:39 28:22 +223 28.9%

82148 103  Jessica Burton (F17) F16-19 5th     53:01.25 17:03.9 53.02   53:01.25--- 24:35 28:26 +231 28.5%

83149 000  Taylor Davis (F17) F16-19 6th     53:01.74 17:04.1 53.02   53:01.74--- 23:28 29:34 +367 28.5%

67150 232  Charlie Frey (M3) M01-12 8th     53:25.96 17:11.9 53.42   53:53.6327.7 27:53 25:33 -140

84151 231  Rebecka Frey (F38) F35-39 15th     53:30.07 17:13.2 53.50   53:58.2328.2 27:54 25:36 -137 28.3%

85152 105  Wendy Crow (F23) F20-24 4th     54:15.93 17:28.0 54.25   54:41.6625.7 26:55 27:21 +27 27.3%

86153 141  Staci Wright (F28) F25-29 4th     54:15.79 17:27.9 54.25   54:42.0026.2 26:54 27:21 +27 27.3%

87154 286  Celina Rocha (F25) F25-29 5th     54:45.43 17:37.5 54.75   54:49.534.1 25:33 29:12 +219 27.0%

Average Finish Time: 33:51 Average Age Grade: 47.50%134 Positive Split 15 Negative Split

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1M AgeGD
11 017  Kerry Brookins (F) F* 1st     10:58.77 10:58.8 37.52   11:06.387.6

12 015  John Mangrum (M) M* 1st     12:39.97 12:40.0 43.28   13:09.1029.1

23 022  Emma Eddy (F9) F0-99 1st     12:46.00 12:46.0 43.68   13:09.9323.9 38.9%

34 000  Ella Groll (F9) F0-99 2nd     12:59.65 12:59.7 44.42   13:22.0322.4 38.3%

45 000  Anna Groll (F11) F0-99 3rd     13:03.37 13:03.4 44.65   13:23.9020.5 36.1%

56 013  Tracy Portnoy (F46) F0-99 4th     14:42.68 14:42.7 50.29   15:03.0720.4 32.2%

67 020  Debra Drayovitch (F59) F0-99 5th     15:17.71 15:17.7 52.29   15:43.9226.2 36.8%

28 846  Temporary 846 (M) M* 2nd     16:48.75 16:48.8 57.47   16:48.75---

Average Finish Time: 13:39 Average Age Grade: 36.47%
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